|
! A
REE 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED PIN 145 | REF 454220-1 CAP, RAM | 59
144 |R=F 453736-1 HOUSING 58
Pel 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .50) FD ADJ ROD 143 57
142 56
PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED (Pes 1.21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1.50) HOUSING 141 [ pe 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
l’/é' STROKE !/E'; STROKE 15/5'; STROKE REF 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X .50) LEVER 140 |RelE | 6o {499 - SPRING, FEED FINGER 52
139 IReP| 2406335 FINGER, FEED 53
- 22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 138 | Ref 240634- | LEVER, TERMINAL 52
ReH 21899-4 WASHER,FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 137 51
136 50
PE= 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 135 | 1 | 7-2{0072-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 49
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 138] 1 G Uo7 ~% CAM, PRE " FEED | Y2 STROKE | 48
e 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 47
5 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 46
I 2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
PRESS RAM 130] 1 | 455074 RAM 44
FRAME RETAINING > 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
(REF)  PLATE (REF) L~ 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 128 | 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM a2
— 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 | | 99223 SPACER, DISC Al a1
P~ 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126 | | 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
P 5-21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125 | 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
g - 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 124 DISC, INSULATION 38
g 2. 4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X.75) DRAG 123] 1 | ~&9o 4l ~7 DISC, WIRE 37
8 1 210092 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
g 1211 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
z 1 2.21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .50) CAM 120 34
= 119 33
2 ReE 3.21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 118 | 458980- 2. APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
3 117 31
" 2 | 2-21002.~2. | SCRBTNHD SKT CAP (8-32 X &% STRIPPER 116 30
E e 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 115 29
. 1 22733-8 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL | 114]| | -5 OF S~ SPACER, STRIPPER 28
4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .50) STR GDE PL 13| ([ | 240635~} STRIPPER 27
[RER 1-24073-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .75) BASE PL 112 | RER 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26
mr| o 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 25
. 2-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110§ 1 A ESLI98-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
| 23030-] SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 109 24O~ PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 | 22010009 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X =) SHEAR BLADE 18} 2 | 4-22281~1 SPRING, DRAG 22
3 | 1-2\000 ~4- SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X,3/) STRIP GUIDE 107 | — 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG 21
2 |~ \CO0 =& SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X(-1) STRIP GUIDE 106 f 1 | <454 (70— DRAG, STOCK 20
REE 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE 105§ 1 | 4594204~] GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 19
— 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 1 | 4.85%204~] GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
. pEe 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103 | PEF 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
ReE 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102 | REP 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
9. 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 15
REF| 45 & 7498~ | GUARD ik iow/ A 79 14
— 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
NOTES: — 455985-1 OIL, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
— 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 76| 1| |24 0.94-8 PLATE, REAR SHEAR B (1
. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES 75 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED 74 | | &GO p4872~-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR B 9
ON THIS APPLICATOR. RE= 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73] 1 | 24 pr. 54 -5 | ANVIL B 8
/ 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 721 1 | 690474 ~ BLADE, SLUG - 7
[2\USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN SEC| 690617-1 SPACER 71 S HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL - 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED ) 22594-8 NUT, HEX 70| | |5-240¢%1~5 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJ 69 SPACER, TUBULAR 4
& ggéggT?nfngTAggl_!l%A}?rt-O‘:'\’C?NwAthﬁ 240626-1 o SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CR'MPER, INSULATION - 3
O-LECTRIC PRESS. 240633-1 BUSHING 67 SPACER, INSULATION 2
4, ITEMDS WITH QTY oF REF SPe\RED (EXoedT gzgggg-i Ef,\éi*f{ IS;ZRTMEDIATE Z: 1 | L5949 7-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE B |
- N ; QTyY PART NO DESCRIP ITEM
KEYi\T&M TEY ARE WSRO on e S 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ 64 o i
. . ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 CRIMPING DATA _ APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
2 ! . B 240658-1 CAM, ROLLER 62 | PADLTR | CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SIZE {sTRIdYENGTH (o1 248
3 e 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A CODE  |CoMMon
. 60 B NOT | USED
. A LUBRICATE DALY USING NO. 20 ALTERNATE DRAG METHOD QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM c NeT /S ED
2 MACHINE OIL. D NoT” | USED
§ g . GREASE LZGHTLY BEMARKS NGO REV CRIMP SIZE TY PE FEED APPL INST
8] = A WIRE Bt/ SSER J— —
g ? TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL fé?:; O D3SO Al 8@3*@
¢ g 5. THIS APPLICATOR CUTS NONE WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE]PRESS NO
= g TERMINAL OVERALL LENGTH APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO DISTRIBUTION 20~ 153 O6S- . 088 |565435-5
: TO .86%2. REFER 'T':O ACHINE PART NO REMARKS A P~ - e CTR A
5 TERMINAL DRAWING CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO
ORIGINAL "‘pg"’it@: R Ty
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER
g CUSTOMER COPY
§ & oY ENG APP FIELD ENG COPY
£ 3
5l 4 T T EZIECR-07-015925 ™ |7-0 ISET UPGAGE] 101 —
Flo AT ER o g Uy | A2 ASB6RE-H 25 _: |
P T e e I PF,5 75 7 AP ey
/(/m;;} ECal AlSE28RS ME | H-58 CHN:N:?/ ;—f’éL g?”& LOC NO sy REV
VITTC |REV PER Eon R-7580 ZZle-08 L T2 e Mrf/%é‘ A lD 4@ (o 2355 ~2, K
SIST ALE | Ty, Rep oo K484 1AL AIINAME  MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
G | * Trademark of AMP Incorporated F|LTR REVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE]P|F LFTR ECRR@\Z?S?(?&? igzonm :gp ’;;&:E g ’; L.?R fgngﬁ& o Pl : = C N £
VISION RECORD APPIDATE} END FEED ( "T 6y manl. Wi mound «a} )
AMP 3076-2 (8-73) | Sar35 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING T

i - siieis i st



